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Central Public Procurement Portal

1 Defence Establishments 4861 4702.79 233 53 1760 3161 2126.2 779102 458820.29 365247 850438.1
2 Central Govt Organisation 3944 9665.46 114 26 928 438 3102.53 853480 4921819.4 153995 1796340.97
3 Central CPSEs 3514 59924.92 91 59 659 696 2393.08 260706 3526611.7 54616 342531.67
4 Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 564 1550.24 25 1 106 238 1710.12 216730 668943.68 23804 639525.43

SUB  TOTAL 12883 75843.41 463 139 3453 4533 9331.93 2110018 9576195.1 597662 3628836.17
Major Central Public Sector Enterprises & Defence PSUs

1 Coal India Limited 1812 428.13 41 2 246 1248 1213.24 345232 615988.4 234670 538847.36
2 NTPC Limited eProcurement Portal 884 4097.05 2 3 1035 85 283.5 101957 347869.75 10940 33407.77
3 BHEL 1122 551.12 15 13 408 25 3.64 54895 48185.08 1777 3633.38
4 IndianOil e-Tendering Portal 365 2716.57 4 3 94 191 1138.12 188815 551433.63 87312 308422.47
5 PSUs of Ministry of Defence 144 369.76 7 2 120 10 26.79 33976 46981.03 2080 2960.14
6 CPCL e-Tendering Portal 25 84.29 1 0 20 2 7.02 10317 2161.83 1660 12348839.08

SUB  TOTAL 4352 8246.92 70 23 1923 1561 2672.31 735192 1612619.7 338439 13236110.2

States & Union Territories
1 West Bengal 123276 11638.9 1516 91 7084 23323 2146.76 2225835 734990.52 958572 25110786.87
2 Maharashtra 24913 39400.76 757 264 4692 8485 17664.73 2055602 1968583.4 954075 70296900.15
3 Uttar Pradesh 18788 14903.9 478 315 3153 3414 1158.69 1941312 1945486.3 320313 71763804.3
4 Rajasthan 11802 10529.78 412 22 2706 274 375.97 889946 1595444.7 27257 106229.7
5 Jammu and Kashmir 10841 1733.73 629 114 1322 35 3.41 927778 267236.54 5032 2523.62
6 Tamil Nadu 9783 14176.97 270 43 1657 6200 5129.56 715194 719716.04 164900 1493341.94
7 Odisha 7506 6597 265 65 991 1790 1542.39 541644 590840.25 146845 152154.05
8 Kerala 6464 3454.82 149 157 1311 18937 12350.35 1303584 501096.73 661884 14554258.05
9 Madhya Pradesh 5673 6297.26 162 30 1003 3284 2413.31 518824 1064310.2 248165 17648319.73
10 Haryana 5552 3413.87 186 642 762 3472 1978.5 550298 415022.38 197034 88105781.05
11 Himachal Pradesh 4476 1854.9 407 32 496 1212 270.69 169709 142450.2 51142 36964.55
12 Punjab 3594 9474.75 143 53 878 1643 2475.3 303432 285378.17 129527 154906.03
13 NCT of Delhi 2262 1868.77 101 4 352 20 12.04 361843 210779.55 13902 20461.6
14 Jharkhand 1621 2742.9 19 6 103 724 1108.49 137789 501054.61 22631 92044.5
15 Tripura 1004 720.17 38 13 48 637 401.85 66081 56224.99 44618 27698.39
16 Goa 836 6679.11 21 0 421 343 173.38 25673 36363.18 11888 16915.58
17 Uttarakhand 810 1478.09 24 10 184 88 100.42 99972 192029.13 19467 48805.49
18 Assam 769 3764.41 26 3 126 347 1424.32 73366 309881.77 31528 133553.85
19 Chandigarh 465 114.93 36 14 32 166 41.29 105996 37546.88 19389 9498.31
20 Ladakh 383 302.28 17 16 68 2 0.19 40093 25946.78 3268 854.53
21 Andaman 372 175.69 10 2 30 14 1 20301 10745.36 1992 292.19
22 Puducherry 309 201.75 4 2 16 186 88.44 20038 10373.26 10226 4540.54
23 Manipur 53 444.96 5 0 20 0 0 3156 41318.99 203 10281.52
24 Dadra and Nager Haveli 25 31.01 1 0 2 5 7.99 7518 20129.78 1849 5209.89
25 Daman and Diu 22 41.49 1 0 3 0 0 4378 15369.2 521 1569.48
26 Meghalaya 21 430.7 0 0 10 0 0 1804 18671 241 3728.72
27 Arunachal Pradesh 19 129.7 0 0 3 3 51.93 2610 27985.92 320 3332.01
28 Union Territory of Lakshadweep 12 130.7 1 0 6 0 0 3292 8376.07 93 30.41
29 Mizoram 11 85.17 1 0 7 1 0 434 5658.33 90 420.58
30 Sikkim 8 42.86 1 0 2 0 0 792 9326.94 127 5293.27
31 Nagaland 3 34.82 0 0 0 3 14.66 703 4319.73 221 1267.28
32 Sub Total 241673 142896.15 5680 1898 27488 74608 50935.66 13118997 11772657 4047320 289811768.2

Total 258908 226986.48 6213 2060 32864 80702 62939.9 15964207 22961472 4983421 306676714.6

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of Nov-2025
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# Comprises of Goa Shipyard Ltd,Hindustan Shipyard Ltd,Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd,Mazagon Dock Ltd,Bharat Electronics Ltd, Garden Reach Ship Builders and Engineers Ltd.
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30283.72913
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